Senate File 406

H-1284

Amend the amendment, H-1269, to Senate File 406, as 2 passed by the Senate, as follows:

- 1. Page 13, line 12, after <law.> by inserting 4 <The person appointed as administrator must meet the 5 qualifications to be appointed as a mental health 6 advocate.>
- 7 2. Page 13, line 18, after <advocate.> by inserting 8 <A mental health advocate serving as of June 30, 2013, 9 shall be deemed to be qualified.>
- 10 3. Page 13, lines 22 and 23, by striking <or 11 nursing > and inserting <nursing, or psychology, >
- 12 4. Page 13, line 31, after <advocates.> by 13 inserting <The procedures for filling a vacant mental 14 health advocate position assigned to a geographic area 15 shall require the individual filling the vacancy to 16 reside within the assigned geographic area.>
- 17 5. Page 19, by striking lines 7 through 11 and 18 inserting:
- 19 <1. The full-time or part-time county employees or 20 independent contractors paid for mental health advocate 21 services under section 229.19 immediately prior to July 22 1, 2014, shall be appointed as mental health advocates 23 pursuant to section 216A.172 and shall become employees 24 of the department of>
- 25 6. Page 19, line 15, by striking <salaries>
- 7. Page 19, line 46, by striking <full-time>
- 27 8. Page 19, line 47, by striking <full-time>
- 28 9. Page 20, line 28, by striking <full-time>
- 29 10. Page 20, line 29, by striking <full-time>

M. SMITH of Marshall